

<b>BID ABSTRACT:</b> Project: 2024 Pavement Rehabilitation Project Project#: SR5004 Bid Opening Date & Time: 4/25/24 @ 1:30pm				Engineer's Estimate (Includes construction contingency)		A. Teichert & Son, Inc. DBA Teichert Construction		DeSilva Gates Construction		Radius Earthwork, Inc		Graniterock Company		O'Grady Paving, Inc.	
Bid Schedule I	General														
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price:	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization (up to 5%)	1	LS			\$94,655.50	\$94,655.50	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$92,130.00	\$92,130.00	\$122,687.00	\$122,687.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
2	Mobilization for Cattracking and Striping	1	EA			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	Traffic Control Systems	1	LS			\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$238,026.00	\$238,026.00	\$116,550.00	\$116,550.00	\$212,544.00	\$212,544.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
4	Remove Pavement Striping, Markings, and Makers	1	LS			\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$22,200.00	\$22,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
5	3" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	294,021	SF			\$0.65	\$191,113.65	\$1.00	\$294,021.00	\$1.19	\$349,884.99	\$1.15	\$338,124.15	\$1.50	\$441,031.50
6	3" Fill (1 1/2" HMA)	6,600	TONS			\$135.00	\$891,000.00	\$140.00	\$924,000.00	\$169.56	\$1,119,096.00	\$172.50	\$1,138,500.00	\$180.00	\$1,188,000.00
7	2" Asphalt Concrete Overlay	1100	TONS			\$150.00	\$165,000.00	\$140.00	\$154,000.00	\$164.95	\$181,445.00	\$143.00	\$157,300.00	\$180.00	\$198,000.00
8	6" Full Depth Asphalt Concrete Pavement Repair (Revokable)	15,000	SF			\$7.50	\$112,500.00	\$10.00	\$150,000.00	\$9.89	\$148,350.00	\$12.71	\$190,650.00	\$11.00	\$165,000.00
9	6' Wide Wedge Grind (2")	27,236	SF			\$0.50	\$13,618.00	\$0.25	\$6,809.00	\$0.68	\$18,520.48	\$0.50	\$13,618.00	\$0.50	\$13,618.00
10	20' Wide Conform Grind (2")	1,700	SF			\$2.25	\$3,825.00	\$0.25	\$425.00	\$10.57	\$17,969.00	\$2.80	\$4,760.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
11	Type II Slurry Seal	29,141	SY			\$4.00	\$116,564.00	\$4.00	\$116,564.00	\$4.12	\$120,060.92	\$3.90	\$113,649.90	\$3.20	\$93,251.20
12	Crack Sealing (Revokable)	100,000	LF			\$0.65	\$65,000.00	\$0.98	\$98,000.00	\$0.68	\$68,000.00	\$0.98	\$98,000.00	\$0.75	\$75,000.00
13	Locate, Lower and Raise Air Relief Valve Box and Cover	2	EA			\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,220.00	\$4,440.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
14	Locate, Lower and Raise Monument Box and Cover	13	EA			\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$999.00	\$12,987.00	\$980.00	\$12,740.00	\$900.00	\$11,700.00
15	Locate, Lower and Raise Sewer Cleanout Box and Cover	2	EA			\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,665.00	\$3,330.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
16	Locate, Lower and Raise Manhole Frame and Cover	49	EA			\$1,700.00	\$83,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$78,400.00	\$2,775.00	\$135,975.00	\$1,250.00	\$61,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$73,500.00
17	Locate, Lower and Raise Water Valve Box and Cover	70	EA			\$1,100.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$112,000.00	\$999.00	\$69,930.00	\$980.00	\$68,600.00	\$900.00	\$63,000.00
18	Locate, Lower and Raise Hand Hole Box and Cover	4	EA			\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,332.00	\$5,328.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
19	Locate, Raise Valve Box and Cover	12	EA			\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$13,320.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00
20	Locate, Raise Manhole Frame and Cover	18	EA			\$1,300.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,332.00	\$23,976.00	\$900.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00
21	Locate, Raise Monument Box and Cover	6	EA			\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$999.00	\$5,994.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
22	High Visibility X-Walk Striping – 12" Yellow	428	LF			\$10.00	\$4,280.00	\$10.00	\$4,280.00	\$13.13	\$5,619.64	\$12.50	\$5,350.00	\$14.00	\$5,992.00
23	High Visibility X-Walk Striping – 24" Yellow	395	LF			\$18.00	\$7,110.00	\$18.00	\$7,110.00	\$23.63	\$9,333.85	\$22.50	\$8,887.50	\$25.00	\$9,875.00
24	4" Yellow (Misc. Lane Line)	63	LF			\$2.50	\$157.50	\$2.00	\$126.00	\$2.10	\$132.30	\$2.00	\$126.00	\$3.00	\$189.00
25	12" Striping White	2022	LF			\$9.00	\$18,198.00	\$9.00	\$18,198.00	\$12.60	\$25,477.20	\$12.00	\$24,264.00	\$14.00	\$28,308.00
26	Type IV (L) Arrow	15	EA			\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$157.50	\$2,362.50	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
27	Type IV (R) Arrow	6	EA			\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$157.50	\$945.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
28	Type VII (R) Arrow	2	EA			\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$283.50	\$567.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
29	Type I (10) Arrow	4	EA			\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$147.00	\$588.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
30	White Word Marking "STOP"	19	EA			\$325.00	\$6,175.00	\$350.00	\$6,650.00	\$231.00	\$4,389.00	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
31	White Word Marking "ONLY"	4	EA			\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$231.00	\$924.00	\$220.00	\$880.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
32	Yellow Word Marking "XING"	5	EA			\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$220.50	\$1,102.50	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$240.00	\$1,200.00
33	Yellow Word Marking "SCHOOL"	5	EA			\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$367.50	\$1,837.50	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
34	Yellow Word Marking "SLOW"	5	EA			\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$241.50	\$1,207.50	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
35	White Word Marking "25"	2	EA			\$325.00	\$650.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$183.75	\$367.50	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
36	White Word Marking "30"	4	EA			\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$204.75	\$819.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
37	White Word Marking "35"	1	EA			\$325.00	\$325.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$173.25	\$173.25	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$180.00	\$180.00
38	Caltrans Detail 1	1344	LF			\$2.50	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$4,032.00	\$2.63	\$3,534.72	\$2.50	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$4,032.00
39	Caltrans Detail 2	3358	LF			\$2.50	\$8,395.00	\$3.00	\$10,074.00	\$3.15	\$10,577.70	\$3.00	\$10,074.00	\$3.50	\$11,753.00
40	Caltrans Detail 9	2294	LF			\$2.50	\$5,735.00	\$3.00	\$6,882.00	\$3.15	\$7,226.10	\$3.00	\$6,882.00	\$3.50	\$8,029.00
41	Caltrans Detail 21	300	LF			\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$5.25	\$1,575.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
42	Caltrans Detail 22	6820	LF			\$3.00	\$20,460.00	\$3.00	\$20,460.00	\$6.30	\$42,966.00	\$6.00	\$40,920.00	\$7.00	\$47,740.00
43	Caltrans Detail 27B	3039	LF			\$2.50	\$7,597.50	\$3.00	\$9,117.00	\$2.63	\$7,992.57	\$2.50	\$7,597.50	\$3.00	\$9,117.00
44	Caltrans Detail 38	1359	LF			\$3.65	\$4,960.35	\$4.00	\$5,436.00	\$3.68	\$5,001.12	\$3.50	\$4,756.50	\$4.00	\$5,436.00
45	Caltrans Detail 39	750	LF			\$3.50	\$2,625.00	\$4.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.63	\$1,972.50	\$2.50	\$1,875.00	\$3.00	\$2,250.00
46	Caltrans Detail 39A	211	LF			\$3.50	\$738.50	\$4.00	\$844.00	\$2.52	\$531.72	\$2.40	\$506.40	\$3.00	\$633.00
47	Type E Traffic Detection Loops	25	EA			\$320.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$997.50	\$24,937.50	\$950.00	\$23,750.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00
48	Type E (Modified) Traffic Detection Loops	8	EA			\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
49	Two-Way Blue Fire Hydrant Marker	63	EA			\$10.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$630.00	\$26.25	\$1,653.75	\$25.00	\$1,575.00	\$30.00	\$1,890.00
50	Supplemental Work (Revokable)	1	LS			\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Bid Schedule I Total:							\$2,327,183.00		\$2,600,634.00		\$2,823,900.81		\$2,873,261.95		\$3,319,079.70

Bid Schedule II	East Dunne Avenue Overpass																
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price:	Extended Price:	Unit Price:	Extended Price:
1	Mobilization (Up to 5%)	1	LS			\$48,300.15	\$48,300.15	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$65,490.00	\$65,490.00	\$66,946.00	\$66,946.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
2	Mobilization for Cattracking and Striping	1	EA			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
3	Traffic Control Systems	1	LS			\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00	\$114,330.00	\$114,330.00	\$369,155.00	\$369,155.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		
4	Remove Pavement Striping, Markings, and Makers	1	LS			\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$31,080.00	\$31,080.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00		
5	4" Full Depth Pavement Repair	3,000	SF			\$5.50	\$16,500.00	\$11.00	\$33,000.00	\$12.37	\$37,110.00	\$15.45	\$46,350.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00		
6	6" Full Depth Asphalt Concrete Removal (20' wide Grind – 6" Deep) and Replace	3,750	SF			\$11.00	\$41,250.00	\$11.00	\$41,250.00	\$12.66	\$47,475.00	\$16.75	\$62,812.50	\$14.00	\$52,500.00		
7	2" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	167000	SF			\$0.40	\$66,800.00	\$0.75	\$125,250.00	\$0.75	\$125,250.00	\$0.90	\$150,300.00	\$2.00	\$334,000.00		
8	2" Fill (1/2" Rubberized Hot Mix Asphalt (RHMA) and No Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement)	2,200	TONS			\$194.00	\$426,800.00	\$160.00	\$352,000.00	\$250.90	\$551,980.00	\$324.34	\$713,548.00	\$250.00	\$550,000.00		
9	Type II Slurry Seal	2,625	SY			\$15.00	\$39,375.00	\$14.00	\$36,750.00	\$14.92	\$39,165.00	\$36.00	\$94,500.00	\$5.00	\$13,125.00		
10	Remove Curb and Gutter	140	LF			\$43.00	\$6,020.00	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$31.82	\$4,454.80	\$35.00	\$4,900.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00		
11	Remove Sidewalk and Curb Ramp	1,275	SF			\$10.00	\$12,750.00	\$34.00	\$43,350.00	\$22.20	\$28,305.00	\$36.00	\$45,900.00	\$40.00	\$51,000.00		
12	Concrete Sidewalk	330	SF			\$37.00	\$12,210.00	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$19.43	\$6,411.90	\$50.00	\$16,500.00	\$60.00	\$19,800.00		
13	Concrete Curb Ramp	405	SF			\$44.00	\$17,820.00	\$52.00	\$21,060.00	\$38.33	\$15,523.65	\$52.00	\$21,060.00	\$60.00	\$24,300.00		
14	Concrete Curb (Type A1)	98	LF			\$155.00	\$15,190.00	\$40.00	\$3,920.00	\$66.83	\$6,549.34	\$40.00	\$3,920.00	\$50.00	\$4,900.00		
15	Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type A2)	140	LF			\$120.00	\$16,800.00	\$43.00	\$6,020.00	\$103.38	\$14,473.20	\$43.00	\$6,020.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00		
16	15" Deep Full Depth Asphalt Concrete	35	TONS			\$270.00	\$9,450.00	\$370.00	\$12,950.00	\$666.00	\$23,310.00	\$785.00	\$27,475.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00		
17	Detectable Warning Surface	180	SF			\$34.00	\$6,120.00	\$31.00	\$5,580.00	\$58.80	\$10,584.00	\$31.00	\$5,580.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00		
18	Locate, Lower and Raise Hand Hole Box and Cover	11	EA			\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,332.00	\$14,652.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00	\$900.00	\$9,900.00		
19	Locate, Lower and Raise Water Valve Box and Cover	10	EA			\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$999.00	\$9,990.00	\$980.00	\$9,800.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00		
20	Locate Lower and Raise Manhole Frame and Cover	13	EA			\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,665.00	\$21,645.00	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00		
21	Type E Traffic Detection Loops	58	EA			\$320.00	\$18,560.00	\$300.00	\$17,400.00	\$1,050.00	\$60,900.00	\$950.00	\$55,100.00	\$400.00	\$23,200.00		
22	Type E (Modified) Traffic Detection Loops	16	EA			\$320.00	\$5,120.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,312.50	\$21,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00		
23	8" Striping White	45	LF			\$3.65	\$164.25	\$4.00	\$180.00	\$3.15	\$141.75	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$4.00	\$180.00		
24	12" Striping White	110	LF			\$9.00	\$990.00	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$12.60	\$1,386.00	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$14.00	\$1,540.00		
25	Caltrans Detail 9	5813	LF			\$2.50	\$14,532.50	\$3.00	\$17,439.00	\$2.10	\$12,207.30	\$2.00	\$11,626.00	\$3.50	\$20,345.50		
26	Caltrans Detail 25	3341	LF			\$2.50	\$8,352.50	\$3.00	\$10,023.00	\$2.89	\$9,655.49	\$2.75	\$9,187.75	\$3.00	\$10,023.00		
27	Caltrans Detail 27B	407	LF			\$2.50	\$1,017.50	\$3.00	\$1,221.00	\$2.63	\$1,070.41	\$2.50	\$1,017.50	\$3.00	\$1,221.00		
28	Caltrans Detail 37B	392	LF			\$3.65	\$1,430.80	\$4.00	\$1,568.00	\$3.68	\$1,442.56	\$3.50	\$1,372.00	\$4.00	\$1,568.00		
29	Caltrans Detail 38	1312	LF			\$3.65	\$4,788.80	\$4.00	\$5,248.00	\$3.68	\$4,828.16	\$3.50	\$4,592.00	\$4.00	\$5,248.00		
30	Caltrans Detail 39	3064	LF			\$3.50	\$10,724.00	\$4.00	\$12,256.00	\$2.63	\$8,058.32	\$2.50	\$7,660.00	\$3.00	\$9,192.00		
31	Caltrans Detail 39A	269	LF			\$3.50	\$941.50	\$4.00	\$1,076.00	\$2.52	\$677.88	\$2.40	\$645.60	\$3.00	\$807.00		
32	Bike Lane Symbol with Person and Bike Lane Arrow	3	EA			\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$220.50	\$661.50	\$210.00	\$630.00	\$250.00	\$750.00		
33	Type I (24'-0") Arrow	6	EA			\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$325.50	\$1,953.00	\$310.00	\$1,860.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00		
34	Type I (10'-0") Arrow	2	EA			\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$147.00	\$294.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$150.00	\$300.00		
35	Type III (L) Arrow	2	EA			\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$441.00	\$882.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
36	Type III (R) Arrow	4	EA			\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$441.00	\$1,764.00	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00		
37	Type IV (L) Arrow	8	EA			\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$157.50	\$1,260.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,400.00		
38	Type IV (R) Arrow	2	EA			\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$157.50	\$315.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$350.00		
39	Type VII (R) Arrow	2	EA			\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$472.50	\$945.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		
40	Yield Line Triangles	8	EA			\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$31.50	\$252.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$40.00	\$320.00		
41	Preformed Green Thermoplastic Markings (Detail A)	1860	SF			\$20.00	\$37,200.00	\$20.00	\$37,200.00	\$14.70	\$27,342.00	\$14.00	\$26,040.00	\$16.00	\$29,760.00		
42	Preformed Green Thermoplastic Markings (Detail B)	1680	SF			\$20.00	\$33,600.00	\$20.00	\$33,600.00	\$14.70	\$24,696.00	\$14.00	\$23,520.00	\$16.00	\$26,880.00		
43	Preformed Green Thermoplastic Markings (Detail C)	450	SF			\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00	\$14.70	\$6,615.00	\$14.00	\$6,300.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00		
44	New Signage with Post, including Foundation	12	EA			\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$519.75	\$6,237.00	\$495.00	\$5,940.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00		
45	Remove and Relocate Signage with New Post, including Foundation	5	EA			\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$481.95	\$2,409.75	\$459.00	\$2,295.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00		
46	Yield Line Triangles	8	EA			\$10.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$31.50	\$252.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$33.00	\$264.00		
47	High Visibility X-Walk Striping (Thermo) 12" White	952	LF			\$9.00	\$8,568.00	\$9.00	\$8,568.00	\$13.13	\$12,499.76	\$12.50	\$11,900.00	\$15.00	\$14,280.00		
48	High Visibility X-Walk Striping (Thermo) 24" White	900	LF			\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$23.63	\$21,267.00	\$22.50	\$20,250.00	\$25.00	\$22,500.00		
49	Caltrans Encroachment Permit	1	LS			\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
Bid Schedule II Total:							\$1,110,785.00		\$1,243,209.00		\$1,413,221.77		\$1,923,987.35		\$1,593,803.50		

Bid Schedule III	Add Alternate Woodview/Sutter Pavement Rehabilitation																
Bid Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price	Extended Price:	Unit Price:	Extended Price:	Unit Price:	Extended Price:

1	Mobilization	1	LS			\$30,634.05	\$30,634.05	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,457.50	\$42,457.50	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Traffic Control Systems	1	LS			\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$36,519.00	\$36,519.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	Remove Pavement Striping, Markings, and Makers	1	LS			\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,827.50	\$5,827.50	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	3" Full Pavement Grind/Mill	101634	SF			\$0.75	\$76,225.50	\$1.00	\$101,634.00	\$1.12	\$113,830.08	\$1.00	\$101,634.00	\$1.50	\$152,451.00
5	3" Fill (1/2" HMA)	2,000	TONS			\$184.00	\$368,000.00	\$140.00	\$280,000.00	\$177.48	\$354,960.00	\$160.00	\$320,000.00	\$178.00	\$356,000.00
6	Type II Slurry Seal	2,795	SY			\$7.50	\$20,962.50	\$8.00	\$22,360.00	\$7.88	\$22,024.60	\$7.50	\$20,962.50	\$5.00	\$13,975.00
7	Locate, Lower and Raise Monument Box and Cover	6	EA			\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$999.00	\$5,994.00	\$980.00	\$5,880.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
8	Locate, Lower and Raise Manhole Frame and Cover	13	EA			\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$1,665.00	\$21,645.00	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00
9	Locate, Lower and Raise Water Valve Box and Cover	27	EA			\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	\$999.00	\$26,973.00	\$980.00	\$26,460.00	\$900.00	\$24,300.00
10	Locate, Lower and Raise Hand Hole Box and Cover	3	EA			\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,332.00	\$3,996.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00
11	12" Striping White	467	LF			\$9.00	\$4,203.00	\$9.00	\$4,203.00	\$12.60	\$5,884.20	\$12.00	\$5,604.00	\$14.00	\$6,538.00
12	Type IV (L) Arrow	2	EA			\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$157.50	\$315.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
13	Type IV (R) Arrow	4	EA			\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$157.50	\$630.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$175.00	\$700.00
14	Type VII (L) Arrow	2	EA			\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$472.50	\$945.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
15	White Word Marking "STOP"	2	EA			\$325.00	\$650.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$231.00	\$462.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
16	Caltrans Detail 2	1639	LF			\$2.50	\$4,097.50	\$3.00	\$4,917.00	\$2.10	\$3,441.90	\$2.00	\$3,278.00	\$2.50	\$4,097.50
17	Caltrans Detail 22	519	LF			\$3.00	\$1,557.00	\$3.00	\$1,557.00	\$6.30	\$3,269.70	\$6.00	\$3,114.00	\$7.00	\$3,633.00
18	Caltrans' Detail 38	313	LF			\$3.65	\$1,142.45	\$4.00	\$1,252.00	\$3.68	\$1,151.84	\$3.50	\$1,095.50	\$4.00	\$1,252.00
19	Type E Traffic Detection Loops	12	EA			\$320.00	\$3,840.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$997.50	\$11,970.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
20	Type E (Modified) Traffic Detection Loops	5	EA			\$320.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
21	Two-Way Blue Fire Hydrant Marker	12	EA			\$10.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$26.25	\$315.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$360.00
Bid Schedule III Total:							\$688,932.00		\$ 594,443.00		\$ 667,861.32		\$ 597,168.00		\$ 675,556.50
Bid Schedule I Total							\$2,327,183.00		\$2,600,634.00		\$2,823,900.81		\$2,873,261.95		\$3,319,079.70
Bid Schedule II Total							\$1,110,785.00		\$1,243,209.00		\$1,413,221.77		\$1,923,987.35		\$1,593,803.50
							\$3,437,968.00		\$3,843,843.00		\$4,237,122.58		\$4,797,249.30		\$4,912,883.20
Bid Schedule III Total							\$688,932.00		\$ 594,443.00		\$ 667,861.32		\$ 597,168.00		\$ 675,556.50